THE DATASHEET OF
AD8009JRT-REEL7
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
a
AD8009
REV. F
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its

Figure 3. Plot of Maximum Power Dissipation vs.
Temperature
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model Range Description Option Branding
AD8009AR –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC R-8
AD8009AR-REEL –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC R-8
AD8009AR-REEL7 –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC R-8
AD8009ARZ* –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC R-8
AD8009ARZ-REEL* –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC R-8
AD8009ARZ-REEL7* –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC R-8
AD8009JRT-R2  0°C to 70°C 5-Lead SOT-23 RT-5 HKJ
AD8009JRT-REEL  0°C to 70°C 5-Lead SOT-23 RT-5 HKJ
AD8009JRT-REEL7  0°C to 70°C 5-Lead SOT-23 RT-5 HKJ
AD8009JRTZ-REEL*  0°C to 70°C 5-Lead SOT-23 RT-5 HKJ
AD8009JRTZ-REEL7*  0°C to 70°C 5-Lead SOT-23 RT-5 HKJ
AD8009ACHIPS Die
*Z = Pb-free part.
–5–REV. F
AD8009
FREQUENCY (MHz)
N
O
R
M
A
LI
ZE
D
 G
A
IN
 (d
B
)
10 100
3
2
1
0
–1
–6
–7
–2
–3
–4
–5
1 1000
R PACKAGE:
RL = 100�
VO = 200mV p–p
G = +1, +2: RF = 301�
G = +10: RF = 200�
RT PACKAGE:
G = +1: RF = 332�
G = +2: RF = 226�
G = +10: RF = 191�
G = +1, R
G = +10, R AND RT
G = +2, R AND RT
G = +1, RT
TPC 1. Frequency Response; G = +1, +2, +10,
R and RT Packages
G
A